
Lamar Consolidated Baseball
2026 Master Schedule

VARSITY

Day Date Team Time Place

SCRIMMAGES
Fri Jan 16 Tryouts/1st Practice 4:00 - 6:30 Home

Sat Jan 17 Tryouts/2nd Practice 10:00 - 12:00 Home

Sat Jan 31 George Ranch 12:00 Away

Mon Feb 2 Brazosport 5:00 Away

Fri Feb 6 East Bernard 7:00 Away

Sat Feb 7 Alumni Day 12:00 Home

Tue Feb 10 Fort Bend Bush 6:30 Away

Fri Feb 13 El Campo / Columbus 4:30 / 6:00 Away

PRE-SEASON AND TOURNAMENTS
Mon Feb 16 Needville 7:00 Home

Thur Feb 19 Space Cowboys Tournament 11:30 / 2:00 Away

Fri Feb 20 Space Cowboys Tournament 7:00 Away

Sat Feb 21 Space Cowboys Tournament 2:00 Away

Mon Feb 23 East Bernard 7:00 Home

Thurs Feb 26 East Bernard Tournament 9:00 / 1:00 Away

Fri Feb 27 East Bernard Tournament 10:00 Away

Sat Feb 28 East Bernard Tournament 2:30 Away

Tues Mar 3 Bay City 6:00 Home

Fri Mar 6 Boling Tournament 4:45 / 7:00 Away

Sat Mar 7 Boling Tournament 3:45 / 6:00 Away

DISTRICT

Tue Mar 10 Terry 6:00 Away

Fri Mar 13 Terry 6:00 Home

Tue Mar 17 Marshall 6:00 Home

Fri Mar 20 Marshall 6:00 Away

Tue Mar 24 Tomas 6:00 Home

Fri Mar 27 Tomas 6:00 Away



Lamar Consolidated Baseball
2026 Master Schedule

JUNIOR VARSITY

Day Date Team Time Place

SCRIMMAGES
Fri Jan 16 Tryouts/1st Practice 4:00 - 6:30 Home

Sat Jan 17 Tryouts/2nd Practice 10:00 - 12:00 Home

Sat Jan 31 George Ranch 12:00 Home

Mon Feb 2 Brazosport 5:00 Home

Fri Feb 6 East Bernard 5:00 Away

Sat Feb 7 Alumni Day 12:00 Home

Tue Feb 10 Fort Bend Bush 4:30 Away

Fri Feb 13 El Campo 5:30 Home

PRE-SEASON AND TOURNAMENTS
Mon Feb 16 Needville 4:30 Home

Sat Feb 21 Columbia 12:00 Home

Mon Feb 23 East Bernard 4:30 Home

Thurs Feb 26 Fort Bend Tournament 1:00 Hightower

Fri Feb 27 Fort Bend Tournament 5:30 Elkins

Sat Feb 28 Fort Bend Tournament 1:15 Dulles

Tue Mar 3 Bay City 6:00 Away

Thurs Mar 5 Sweeny Tournament 2:00 Away

Fri Mar 6 Sweeny Tournament 10:00 Away

Sat Mar 7 Sweeny Tournament 12:00 / 4:00 Away

DISTRICT

Wed Mar 11 Terry 4:30 / 6:30 Home

Wed Mar 18 Marshall 4:30 / 6:30 Away

Wed Mar 25 Tomas 4:30 / 6:30 Away



2026 Master Schedule



Tue Mar 31 Kempner 6:00 Away

Thurs Apr 2 Kempner (Senior Night) 6:00 Home

Tue Apr 7 Randle 6:00 Away

Fri Apr 10 Randle 6:00 Home

Tue Apr 14 Victoria East 6:00 Home

Fri Apr 17 Victoria East 6:00 Away

Tue Apr 21 Victoria West 6:00 Home

Fri Apr 24 Victoria West 6:00 Away

Head Coach: Ryan Baudoin

Assistant:   Jordan Adams

Principal: Michael Semmler

CAC: Chris Lane  / ACAC: Yolanda Sinegal
Athletic Trainers: Dennis Fyke / 

Jayci  Stewart
LCISD Executive Director of Athletics: Devin Gabbard

LCISD Athletic Director: Kim Smallwood 



Wed Apr 1 Kempner 4:30 / 6:30 Home

Wed Apr 8 Randle 4:30 / 6:30 Home

Wed Apr 15 Victoria East 4:30 / 6:30 Away

Wed Apr 22 Victoria West 4:30 / 6:30 Away

Lamar Consolidated High School

4606 Mustang Avenue

Rosenberg, Texas  77471

School:  832-223-3000




